Amendment of the whole In committee. 06/28/07

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Proposition J Contract/Certification of Specified Contracted-Out Services for Recreation and
_	Parks]
2	

3 Resolution concurring with the Controller's certification that services can be performed by private contractor for a lower cost than similar work performed by City and County 4 5 employees for golf course maintenance services at the Department of Recreation and 6 Parks. 7 WHEREAS, The Electorate of the City and County of San Francisco passed 8 Proposition J in November 1976, allowing City and County Departments to contract with 9 private companies for specific services which can be performed for a lower cost than similar 10 work by City and County employees (Charter Section 10.104.15); and, 11 WHEREAS, The Controller has determined that the award of a contract for the services 12 listed below to a private contractor will achieve substantial cost savings for the City; and, 13 WHEREAS, The Controller's certification, which confirms that said services can be 14 performed at lower costs to the City and County by private contractor than by employees of 15 the City and County, is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File 16 No. _____, which is hereby declared to be part of this resolution as if set forth 17 fully herein; now, therefore be it; 18 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby concurs with the Controller's certification and approves the Proposition J Resolution concerning the award of a contract to 19 20 a private contractor for the services listed below for the period of July 1, 2007 through 21 June 30, 2008. 22

- 23
- 24
- 25

1		City Cost	Contract Cost		
2	Department/Function	(High)	(High)	SAVINGS	FTEs
3	Recreation and Parks (REC)				
4	Golf Course Maintenance				
5	Services for Harding, Fleming	\$4,122,875-		\$204,759-	38.8-
6	and Lincoln courses	\$5,199,751	\$3,918,115	\$1,281,636	49.1
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
	Mavor				

Mayor BOARD OF SUPERVISORS